# P \$40.00 119

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ute Esseling	04/30/2008
Stefan Koppenborg	04/30/2008
Frank Lehser	04/30/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	T-Mobile International AG & Co. KG
Street Address:	Landgrabenweg 151
City:	D-53227 Bonn
State/Country:	GERMANY

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11996863

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: ahenry@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark PLLC
Address Line 1: 624 Ninth Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-5303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ESSELING=1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sheridan Neimark

Total Attachments: 1

source=2008-07-02assignESSELING=1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021183 FRAME: 0709

500582708

# ASSIGNMENT

			U. FOOTING
1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Ute ESSELING
		(2)	Stefan KOPPENBORG
			Frank LEHSER
	(5)		
		In cons	sideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable ons paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
			undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
<b>(6)</b>	Insert Name of Assignee	<b>(</b> 6)	T-Mobile International AG & Co. KG
7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	Landgrabenweg 151
			D-53227 Bonn, Germany
			designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the d for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the nown as
(8)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or		METHOD FOR CONTROLLING RESOURCES IN NETWORK ELEMENTS OF A TELECOMMUNICATION NETWORK
	Foreign Application Number	for which undersigne America	the undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which d has executed a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of
(9)	Identification for Filed Applications	(9)	U.S. Application Number 11/996,863
			filed January 25, 2008
non-prois a pro	ovisional applications for patent, incovisional, and any original and reis ations and extensions of any suc	cluding any ne sued Letters h non-provisi	and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to said assignee all provisional and on-provisional application that claims the benefit of this application, if this application Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, ional application(s) and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon,
non-pro is a pro continu includir reissue necess	ovisional applications for patent, indivisional, and any original and reis ations and extensions of any such and the subject matter of any and all applications thereof and also to early or expedient or essential to its	cluding any nesued Letters in non-provision claims which grees to exercise separately full protection agrees to exercise separately protection agrees to exercise separately protection of the sex sex security in the sex sex sex sex sex sex sex sex sex se	on-provisional application that claims the benefit of this application, if this application. Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, ional application(s) and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, in may be obtained in every such patent.  Cute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or arate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem in and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  Cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared
non-prois a pro- continu includir reissue necess concernobtainir	ovisional applications for patent, independent and reise ations and extensions of any such and the subject matter of any and all applications thereof and also to expedient or essential to its 2). Each of the undersigned a sing this application or continuation evidence and going forward with 3). Each of the undersigned a sing this application or continuation exidence and going forward with 3.	studing any nesued Letters in non-provisi claims which grees to exercive separatul protection ignees to execute separatul protection ignees to execute such interfers.	on-provisional application that claims the benefit of this application, if this application. Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, ional application(s) and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, in may be obtained in every such patent.  In may be obtained in every such patent.  In the application and any continuing or divisional or state assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem in and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  In the application are the application and any continuing or divisional or real papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared in or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in
non-procis a procontinu includir reissue necess concern obtainin States respec	ovisional applications for patent, independent and any original and reissations and extensions of any such a the subject matter of any and all applications thereof and also to dearly or expedient or essential to its 2). Each of the undersigned and evidence and going forward with a patent to the Assignee.  3) Each of the undersigned a patent to the Assignee.  4) Each of the undersigned at the total and the patent to the Assignee.  4) Each of the undersigned at the total and the patent and the pate	cluding any nesued Letters in non-provisi claims which grees to exercive sepa full protection in such interferagrees to per agrees to per agrees to con-	con-provisional application that claims the benefit of this application, if this application. Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, ional application(s) and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, may be obtained in every such patent.  In the papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or grate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem in and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  In the papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared in or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in grence.
non-procis a procontinu includir reissue necess concernobtainin States respective proceed of the Assign	ovisional applications for patent, indivisional, and any original and reissations and extensions of any such the subject matter of any and all 1). Each of the undersigned a explications thereof and also to expedient or essential to its 2). Each of the undersigned a ning this application or continuation evidence and going forward with 3). Each of the undersigned a patent to the Assignee.  4). Each of the undersigned atting the invention and improvemedings regarding the invention.  5). Each of the undersigned if United States resulting from said a ee of the entire interest, and herethas not executed and will not executed.	duding any nesued Letters in non-provisic claims which grees to exercise thereof, are reby author application or expression or exercise to exercise the exerc	con-provisional application that claims the benefit of this application, if this application. Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, ional application(s) and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, in may be obtained in every such patent.  Cute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or strate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem in and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  Cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared in or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in arrence.  Inform all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United in municate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her, and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal rizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he dement in conflict herewith.
non-procis a procontinu includir reissue necess concern obtainin States respect procee of the Assign or she	ovisional applications for patent, indivisional, and any original and reisations and extensions of any sucing the subject matter of any and all 1). Each of the undersigned a applications thereof and also to a applications thereof and also to a applications thereof and also to a ary or expedient or essential to its.  2). Each of the undersigned a ning this application or continuation evidence and going forward with 3). Each of the undersigned a patent to the Assignee.  4). Each of the undersigned atting the invention and improvem dings regarding the invention.  5). Each of the undersigned hunited States resulting from said are of the entire interest, and here thas not executed and will not executed and will not executed and will not executed and the undersigned it cation that may be necessary or dient.	cluding any nesued Letters in non-provisic claims which grees to exercive separately protection agrees to execute separately authorized agrees to contents thereof, agrees to contents thereof, and application or by covenants when agrees to contents thereof, and application or	con-provisional application that claims the benefit of this application, if this application. Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, conal application(s) and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, in may be obtained in every such patent.  Cute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or grate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem in and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  Cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared in or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in erence.  If or mall affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United inmunicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her, and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal rizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he deement in conflict herewith.  If the transfer of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further der to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this
non-procis a procontinu includir reissue necess concernobtainin States respector of the Assign or she identification.	ovisional applications for patent, indivisional, and any original and reisations and extensions of any sucing the subject matter of any and all 1). Each of the undersigned a applications thereof and also to a applications thereof and also to a applications thereof and also to a ary or expedient or essential to its.  2). Each of the undersigned a ning this application or continuation of evidence and going forward with 3). Each of the undersigned a patent to the Assignee.  4). Each of the undersigned a ting the invention and improvem dings regarding the invention.  5). Each of the undersigned hunited States resulting from said are of the entire interest, and herethas not executed and will not executed and will not executed and will not executed that may be necessary or direct.  7). This Assignment shall be mure to the benefit of the heirs, executed.	cluding any nesued Letters in non-provisis claims which grees to exercive separately protection agrees to execute separately authorized agrees to contents thereof, mereby authorized any grants exirable in or binding upon cutors, administration any agreements of the protection of the policiation or protection of the protection of the policiation or protection of the prot	con-provisional application that claims the benefit of this application, if this application. Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, conal application(s) and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, in may be obtained in every such patent.  Cute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or grate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem in and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  Cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared in or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in erence.  If or mall affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United inhumicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her, and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal rizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he element in conflict herewith.  If the heirs of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further der to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this of the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and instrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.
non-procise a processing a proc	ovisional applications for patent, indevisional, and any original and reissations and extensions of any such applications thereof any and all 1). Each of the undersigned as applications thereof and also to dearly or expedient or essential to its.  2). Each of the undersigned as aning this application or continuation of extensions and patent to the Assignee.  4). Each of the undersigned apparent to the Assignee.  4). Each of the undersigned atting the invention and improvemedings regarding the invention.  5). Each of the undersigned hunted States resulting from said are of the entire interest, and herethas not executed and will not executed and will not executed and that may be necessary or direct.  7). This Assignment shall be nursely witness whereof, executed.	cluding any nesued Letters in non-provisic claims which grees to exercite separatul protection grees to execute separatul protection such interfeagrees to perecept agrees to concents thereof, mereby author application or by covenants cute, any agreesirable in or binding upon cutors, admind by each of	con-provisional application that claims the benefit of this application, if this application. Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, conal application(s) and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, in may be obtained in every such patent.  Cute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or grate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem in and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  Cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared in or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in erence.  Inform all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United inhuminate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her, and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal rizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he element in conflict herewith.  In the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further office for recordation of this of the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and inistrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.
non-pros a procontinuincludin reissue necess concernobtainin States respector procee of the Assign or she identification shall in shall in second second shall in second s	ovisional applications for patent, indevisional, and any original and reissations and extensions of any such applications thereof any and all 1). Each of the undersigned as applications thereof and also to dearly or expedient or essential to its.  2). Each of the undersigned as aning this application or continuation of extensions and patent to the Assignee.  4). Each of the undersigned apparent to the Assignee.  4). Each of the undersigned atting the invention and improvemedings regarding the invention.  5). Each of the undersigned hunted States resulting from said are of the entire interest, and herethas not executed and will not executed and will not executed and that may be necessary or direct.  7). This Assignment shall be nursely witness whereof, executed.	cluding any nesued Letters in non-provisic claims which grees to exercite separatul protection grees to execute separatul protection such interfeagrees to perecept agrees to concents thereof, mereby author application or by covenants cute, any agreesirable in or binding upon cutors, admind by each of	con-provisional application that claims the benefit of this application, if this application. Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, conal application(s) and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, may be obtained in every such patent.  Cute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or arate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  Cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared in or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in arence.  Inform all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United minumicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her, and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal rizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he element in conflict herewith.  In the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further der to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this of the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and instrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.  If the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
non-procis a procontinuincludir reissue necess concernobtainin States respector proceed of the Assign or she identified documents shall in (1) D	ovisional applications for patent, indivisional, and any original and reisations and extensions of any such gethe subject matter of any and all 1). Each of the undersigned a applications thereof and also to early or expedient or essential to its 2). Each of the undersigned a ning this application or continuation evidence and going forward with 3). Each of the undersigned a patent to the Assignee.  4). Each of the undersigned atting the invention and improvem dings regarding the invention.  5). Each of the undersigned hunited States resulting from said a ee of the entire interest, and herethas not executed and will not execute that may be necessary or direct.  7). This Assignment shall be mure to the benefit of the heirs, execute that 3 0 4 200 \$\frac{3}{2}\$ Signations and any or direct that any or a continuation of the since the security of the heirs, execute that \$\frac{3}{2}\$ 4 200 \$\frac{3}{2}\$\$ Signations and such as a continuation of the heirs, execute that \$\frac{3}{2}\$ 4 200 \$\frac{3}{2}\$\$ Signations and such as a continuation of the heirs, execute that \$\frac{3}{2}\$ 4 200 \$\frac{3}{2}\$\$ Signations are applied to the second of the heirs, execute that \$\frac{3}{2}\$ 4 200 \$\frac{3}{2}\$\$ Signations are applied to the second of the heirs, execute that \$\frac{3}{2}\$ 4 200 \$\frac{3}{2}\$\$ Signations are applied to the second of the heirs, execute that \$\frac{3}{2}\$ 4 200 \$\frac{3}{2}\$\$ Signations are applied to the second of the secon	cluding any nesued Letters in non-provisic claims which grees to exercite separatul protection grees to execute separatul protection such interfeagrees to perecept agrees to concents thereof, mereby author application or by covenants cute, any agreesirable in or binding upon cutors, admind by each of	on-provisional application that claims the benefit of this application, if this application. Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, ional application(s) and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, in may be obtained in every such patent.  Cute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or irrate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  Cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared in or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in erence.  Inform all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United inmunicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her, and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal rizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he element in conflict herewith.  In the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and inistrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.  If the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
non-procis a procontinu includir reissue necess concern obtainin States respector of the Assign or she identification of the Identif	ovisional applications for patent, incovisional, and any original and reisations and extensions of any such gethe subject matter of any and all 1). Each of the undersigned a expolications thereof and also to expedient or essential to its 2). Each of the undersigned a ning this application or continuation evidence and going forward with 3). Each of the undersigned a patent to the Assignee.  4). Each of the undersigned a patent to the Assignee.  4). Each of the undersigned a ting the invention and improvem dings regarding the invention.  5). Each of the undersigned if the undersigned if the entire interest, and herethas not executed and will not execute a feet of the entire interest, and herethas not executed and will not executed in that may be necessary or dirent.  7). This Assignment shall be nure to the benefit of the heirs, execute and a signal and	studing any nesued Letters in non-provisic claims which grees to exercive separately arrest to exercive to exercive separately arrest to per agrees to concents thereof, increby author application or by covenants sute, any agreeing grants esirable in or binding upon cutors, admired by each of the exercive of the exercive or and the exercive or application or by covenants sute, any agreeing grants esirable in or binding upon cutors, admired by each of the exercive of the exercive of the exercicles.	on-provisional application that claims the benefit of this application, if this application. Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, ional application(s) and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, in may be obtained in every such patent.  Cute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or arate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem in and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  Cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared in or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in evence.  Inform all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United inhumicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her, and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal rizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he element in conflict herewith.  In the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further of the comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this of the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and instrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.  If the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
non-prois a procontinu includir reissue necess concernobtainin States respector from the Assign or she identified ocum shall in (1) D (2) D (3) D	ovisional applications for patent, indivisional, and any original and reisations and extensions of any such gethe subject matter of any and all 1). Each of the undersigned a applications thereof and also to a application or essential to its.  2). Each of the undersigned a ning this application or continuation gevidence and going forward with 3). Each of the undersigned a patent to the Assignee.  4). Each of the undersigned atting the invention and improvem dings regarding the invention.  5). Each of the undersigned hunited States resulting from said also the entire interest, and here thas not executed and will not executed and will not executed that may be necessary or direct.  7). This Assignment shall be called a signated and with the heirs, executed and with the heirs and the h	cluding any nesued Letters in non-provisic claims which grees to exercive separately protection grees to execute separately protection such interferences to perfer the exercite separately authorapplication or exercive, any agrees to contents thereof, mereby grants exirable in or binding upon cutors, admired by each of ure of Inventure of Inv	on-provisional application that claims the benefit of this application, if this application. Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, ional application(s) and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, in may be obtained in every such patent.  Cute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or arate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem in and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  Cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared in or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in evence.  Inform all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United inhumicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her, and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal rizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he element in conflict herewith.  In the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further of the comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this of the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and instrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.  If the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
non-procis a procontinu includir reissue necess concern obtainin States respector of the Assign or she identification in the control of the c	ovisional applications for patent, incovisional, and any original and reisations and extensions of any such gethe subject matter of any and all 1). Each of the undersigned a applications thereof and also to cary or expedient or essential to its 2). Each of the undersigned aning this application or continuation gevidence and going forward with 3). Each of the undersigned apatent to the Assignee.  4). Each of the undersigned atting the invention and improvem dings regarding the invention.  5). Each of the undersigned in the invention and improvem dings regarding the invention.  6). Each of the undersigned in the entire interest, and herether has not executed and will not executed and will not executed and the entire interest, and herether that may be necessary or direct.  7). This Assignment shall be not be benefit of the heirs, executed and with the entire interest, and service to the benefit of the heirs, executed and will not executed and will be applied by the entire to the benefit of the heirs, executed and will be applied by the entire to the benefit of the heirs, executed and will be applied by the entire to the benefit of the heirs, executed and will be applied by the entire to the benefit of the heirs, executed and will be applied by the entire to the benefit of the heirs, executed and will be applied by the entire to the benefit of the heirs, executed and will be applied by the entire to the benefit of the heirs.	cluding any nesued Letters in non-provisic claims which grees to exercive separately protection grees to execute separately protection such interferences to perfer the exercite separately authorapplication or exercive, any agrees to contents thereof, mereby grants exirable in or binding upon cutors, admired by each of ure of Inventure of Inv	on-provisional application that claims the benefit of this application, if this application. Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, ional application(s) and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, in may be obtained in every such patent.  Cute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or arate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem in and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  Cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared in or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in evence.  Inform all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United inhumicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her, and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal rizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he element in conflict herewith.  The term of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further of the comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this of the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and instrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.  The term of the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.

PATENT REEL: 021183 FRAME: 0710